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Calendar

Class and Office Holidays

¢ 17 January, Saturday (1 Day)

*Shab-E-Miraj

23 January, Friday (1 Day)

*Saraswati Puja

« (4 February, Wednesday (1 Day)
*Shab-E-Barat

= 21 February, Saturday (1 Day)
*International Mother Language Day

* 17 March, Tuesday to
23 March Monday (7 Days)
*Shab-E-Qadar, *Jumatul Bidah,*Eid-Ul-Fitr

* 26 March, Thursday (1 Day)

* Independence Day

05 April, Sunday (1 Day)

*Easter Sunday

14 April, Tuesday (1 Day)

*Bengali New Year

01 May, Friday (1 Day)

*May Day, *Buddha Purnima

» 26 May, Tuesday to 31 May, Sunday (6 Days)

*Eid-Ul-Adha

26 June, Friday (1 Day)

*Ashura

* 05 August, Wednesday (1 Day)

*July Mass Uprising Day

26 August, Wednesday (1 Day)

*Eid-E-Miladunnabi

« 04 September, Friday (1 Day)
*Janmashtami

* 20-21 October, Tuesday-Wednesday (2 Days)
*Durga Puja

= 25 October, Sunday (1 Day)
*Probarona Purnima

« 16 December, Wednesday (1 Day)
*The Victory Day

= 25 December, Friday (1 Day)
*Christmas Day.

B Class & Office Holidays

*Religious holidays are subject to the sighting/
phases of the moon.

Phone : +88 09610 828282, 01313 044515,01313 044516,01313 044517,01313 044518,01313 044519
Email: info@puc.ac.bd, Web : www.puc.ac.bd, www.facebook.com/PremierUniversity Chittagong




April, 2026

| BBA

| MBA (1 Year) April, 2026

| MBA (1.5 & 2 Years) June, 2026

| Bachelor of Architecture April, 2026

| BSc (Eng.) in CSE May, 2026
MSc (Eng.) in CSE May, 2026

| BSc (Eng.) in EEE

Spring ||

BSc (Honors) in Mathematics March, 2026
| MSc in Mathematics [.l. Year & 2 .Y-eurs:'l. I March, 2026
" LL.B. (Honors) (intake) ' March, 2026
LLM. (intake) Murc&iﬁ?g |
| BA [I:l'onors] in Eng lish March, 2026
" MA in English March, 2026
| BSS {Hono'rs} in Economics March, 2026
| MSS in Economics [lYecr[]S -Y-ears.:.l. : March, 2026
ISl ckon ||
:_gﬁ:‘rse:g;snn::lrc‘z‘lgg; and Sustainable March, 2026
" Master of Public Health ' February, 2026

' BA (Honors) in Fashion Design &

Summer

March, 2026

j February, 2026 '

|| Technology
LL.B. (Honors) March, 2026
| BBA October, 2026
| MBA (1 Year) October, 2026
| MBA (1.5 & 2 Years) ' December, 2026
| Bachelor of Architecture I October, 2026
| BSc (Eng.) in CSE October, 2026
" MSc (Eng.) in CSE October, 2026
| BSc (Eng.) in EEE August, 2026
| BSc (Honors) in Mathematics ' September, 2026

| MSc in Mathematics (1 Year & 2 Years) | September, 2026

| LLB. (Honors) (intake)

Fall

September, 2026

: LL.M. (intake) . September, 2026
: BA [Honors) in English _ September, 2026
| MA in English September, 2026

. September, 2026

BSS {Hor;ors} in Economics

MSS in Economics (1 Year/1.5 Year) I September, 2026

| Sustainable Development

Development

BSS (Honors) in Sociology and September, 2026

MSS in Sociology and Sustainable September, 2026

Master of Public Health | August, 2026
BA (Honors) in Fashion Design &

Technology . September, 2026
LL.B. (Honors) September, 2026

Winter |

Premier University
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# Class test, Quiz, Oral test and presentation dates will be announced and conducted by the respective course teachers.
+ The dates for beginning of a semester & examinations cannot be changed without the approval of administration.




